Artisan, Chartered Accountants acted as the Corporate Governance Compliance Auditors of the company for the FY 
2024-2025. Being eligible, they have expressed their willingness for re-appointment as the Corporate Governance 
Compliance Auditor for the next FY 2025-2026 with their existing remuneration of Tk. 35,000/- (Taka thirty five thousand only) 
excluding VAT. Considering their decent professional records, M/s. Artisan, Chartered Accountants has been appointed as 
the Corporate Governance Compliance Auditor of the company for the next FY 2025-2026, subject to the approval of the 
shareholders in the AGM.